OP \$190.00 4280894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM669251

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Inter Oceanic Holdings. LLC		04/30/2021	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Tuna Store, LLC
Street Address:	15375 SE 30th Place, Suite 260
Internal Address:	Eastgate Office Park III
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98007
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: WASHINGTON

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4280894	THE TUNA STORE
Registration Number:	4868157	CHOICE LANDING
Registration Number:	4868156	CHOICE LANDING
Registration Number:	4404022	OCEAN NATURALS
Registration Number:	4717023	OCEAN NATURALS
Serial Number:	90004917	OCEAN NATURALS
Serial Number:	90004915	OCEAN NATURALS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

900638379

Fax Number: 2063599000

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2063598000

Email: pctrademarks@perkinscoie.com

Correspondent Name: Grace Han Stanton
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 2608

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98111

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	135559-0007
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jared H. Bryant

TRADEMARK REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0595

SIGNATURE:	/Jared H. Bryant/	
DATE SIGNED:	08/20/2021	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Tuna Store - Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Tuna Store - Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Tuna Store - Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Tuna Store - Assignment#page4.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0596

WORLDWIDE ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK RIGHTS

WHEREAS, Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of Delaware, having its principle place of business at Eastgate Office Park III, 15375 SE 30th Place, Suite 260, Bellevue, WA 98007 ("Assignor"), is the record owner of the trademark filings and registrations and associated rights that are the subject of this assignment as shown in **Exhibits A and B** (collectively, the "Trademarks");

WHEREAS, The Tuna Store, LLC, a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Washington, having its principle place of business at Eastgate Office Park III, 15375 SE 30th Place, Suite 260, Bellevue, WA 98007 ("Assignee"), desires to acquire all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, all goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and the portion of the business associated therewith, and Assignor desires to assign the same to Assignee;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties agree as follows:

- 1. Assignor does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to Assignee all worldwide right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, and the goodwill and common law rights appurtenant thereto, and Assignee does hereby accept this assignment.
- 2. Assignor agrees to execute all instruments and documents and do such additional acts as necessary to effect, evidence, record, and perfect the assignment and recordation of the rights being assigned hereunder.
- 3. The Assignor and the Assignee agree that the consideration for the assignment of the Trademarks has been expressly taken into account in the context of the Transaction.
- 4. The parties may execute this agreement in counterparts, each of which together shall be deemed the complete and fully executed agreement.

ACCIONIES

Signed this 30th day of April 2021.

ACCICATOR

ASSIGNUR:	ASSIGNEE:	
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	The Tuna Store, LLC	
DocuSigned by: BB1179D3E47B495 Name: Renato Curto	DocuSigned by: BB1179D3E47B495 Name: Renato Curto	
Title: Manager	Title: Manager	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0597

EXHIBIT A - United States Trademarks

Owner Name	Mark	Image of Mark	Country	App. # App. Date	Reg. # Reg. Date
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	THE TUNA STORE		United States	85280110 03/29/2011	4280894 01/22/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	CHOICE LANDING		United States	86436962 10/28/2014	4868157 12/08/2015
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	CHOICE LANDING and Fish Design	choice	United States	86436951 10/28/2014	4868156 12/08/2015
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		United States	85520755 01/19/2012	4404022 09/17/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		United States	90004917 06/16/2020	
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN	United States	85918102 04/29/2013	4717023 04/07/2015
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN NATURALS	United States	90004915 06/16/2020	

-2-

152297931.1

TRADEMARK REEL: 007399 FRAME: 0598

EXHIBIT B - Worldwide Trademarks

Owner Name	Mark	Image of Mark	Country	App. # App. Date	Reg. # Reg. Date
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		Australia	WO1161829 05/09/2013	WO1161829 10/30/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN	Australia	WO1163708 05/09/2013	WO1163708 10/30/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	CHOICE LANDING		Canada	1,798,842 09/02/2016	TMA1,042,762 07/18/2019
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	CHOICE LANDING and Fish Design	choice landing	Canada	1,798,844 09/02/2016	TMA1,042,756 07/18/2019
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		Canada	1,586,601 07/18/2012	TMA1,043,660 07/22/2019
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	THE TUNA STORE		Canada	1,545,687 09/29/2011	TMA887,402 10/03/2014
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN	European Union	WO1163708 05/09/2013	WO1163708 04/29/2014
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	THE TUNA STORE		European Union	10300432 09/29/2011	10300432 06/06/2012

-3-

152297931.1

Owner Name	Mark	Image of Mark	Country	App. # App. Date	Reg. # Reg. Date
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN NATURALS	United Kingdom	UK00801163708 05/09/2013	UK00801163708 04/29/2014
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	THE TUNA STORE		United Kingdom	10300432 09/29/2011	UK00910300432 06/06/2012
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		Mexico	1292728 07/18/2012	1332152 11/28/2012
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		Mexico	WO1161829 05/09/2013	WO1161829 12/17/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN	Mexico	WO1163708 05/09/2013	WO1163708 02/06/2014
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS		WIPO	A0035703 05/09/2013	WO1161829 05/09/2013
Inter Oceanic Holdings, LLC	OCEAN NATURALS Logo	OCEAN NATURALS	WIPO	A0035704 05/09/2013	WO1163708 05/09/2013

-4-

RECORDED: 08/20/2021